DAY 1:

10:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

DAY 2:
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

Water Treatment and Distribution

March 2, 3, and 4, 2020

March 9, 10, and 11, 2020
March 23, 24, and 25, 2020
March 30, 31, and April 1, 2020

pH Certification

Registration
Welcome/Certification
Dissolved/Undissolved
Solids and Removal
Work Safety

Break

Basic Math

Adjourn

RTCR

RTCR Assessments
Chlorine Meters
Break

Lead and Copper
Sanitary Surveys

Lunch

Sarah Waldron Feld, NDDOH

Laura Lee, Municipal Facilities

Shawn Heinle, Municipal Facilities
Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities

Todd Siebel, BSC

Bonnie Dowhaniuk, WSI

Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities

Jeni Walsh, Municipal Facilities
Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities

Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities

Alexis Wanek, Municipal Facilities

Jake Schafer, Municipal Facilities



1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.
3:40 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
DAY 3:

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Poly Fusing Mitch Orstad, Ferguson Waterworks

Field Testing to Detect Brett Morlock, AE2S

Nitrification of Chloramine Systems

Unidirectional Flushing Eric Lothspeich, AE2S

Break

Cross Connections Jake Schafer, Municipal Facilities

Advanced Math Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities

Adjourn

Asset Management DWSRF Staff

Leak Detection Chuck Mischel, NDRWSA

State Laboratory Maggie Seibel, DEQ Chem.Lab

Requirements Lisa Well/Lexi Ruckdashel, DOH
Micro Lab

Corrosion Control Dean Sletten, Apex Engineering

Break

O & M of Lime Softing Plants Dean Sletten, Apex Engineering

Emergency Response Planning/  Karen Thomas, MAP
Vulnerability Assessment

Annual Report Greg Wavra, Municipal Facilities
Adjourn
Operator Exams Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities



