Water Treatment and Distribution

March 2, 3, and 4, 2020 March 9, 10, and 11, 2020 March 23, 24, and 25, 2020 March 30, 31, and April 1, 2020

<u>DAY 1:</u>

10:00 a.m.	pH Certification	Sarah Waldron Feld, NDDOH
12:00 p.m.	Registration	Laura Lee, Municipal Facilities
1:00 p.m.	Welcome/Certification	Shawn Heinle, Municipal Facilities Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities
1:45 p.m.	Dissolved/Undissolved Solids and Removal	Todd Siebel, BSC
2:45 p.m.	Work Safety	Bonnie Dowhaniuk, WSI
3:45 p.m.	Break	
4:00 p.m.	Basic Math	Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn	
<u>DAY 2:</u>		
8:00 a.m.	RTCR	Jeni Walsh, Municipal Facilities
8:30 a.m.	RTCR Assessments	Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities

- 9:15 a.m. Chlorine Meters
- 9:45 a.m. Break
- 10:00 a.m. Lead and Copper
- 11:00 a.m. Sanitary Surveys
- 11:30 a.m. Lunch

Josh Seerup, Municipal Facilities

Alexis Wanek, Municipal Facilities

Jake Schafer, Municipal Facilities

1:00 p.m.	Poly Fusing	Mitch Orstad, Ferguson Waterworks
1:30 p.m.	Field Testing to Detect Nitrification of Chloramine Systems	Brett Morlock, AE2S s
2:00 p.m.	Unidirectional Flushing	Eric Lothspeich, AE2S
2:30 p.m.	Break	
2:45 p.m.	Cross Connections	Jake Schafer, Municipal Facilities
3:40 p.m.	Advanced Math	Gregg Stewart, Municipal Facilities
5:00 p.m.	Adjourn	
<u>DAY 3:</u>		
8:00 a.m.	Asset Management	DWSRF Staff
8:30 a.m.	Leak Detection	Chuck Mischel, NDRWSA
9:00 a.m.	State Laboratory Requirements	Maggie Seibel, DEQ Chem.Lab Lisa Well/Lexi Ruckdashel, DOH Micro Lab
9:30 a.m.	Corrosion Control	Dean Sletten, Apex Engineering
10:00 a.m.	Break	
10:15 a.m.	O & M of Lime Softing Plants	Dean Sletten, Apex Engineering
10:45 a.m.	Emergency Response Planning/ Vulnerability Assessment	Karen Thomas, MAP
11:15 a.m.	Annual Report	Greg Wavra, Municipal Facilities
11:45 a.m.	Adjourn	
12:00 p.m.	Operator Exams	Craig Bartholomay, Municipal Facilities